CALIBURN ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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Item #

Quaniity

Part Name

K25 Spring

StockSpacerAlt2

Plunger Tube

012 O-Ring

11.25" Spacer

Locking Hex Nuts

13" Threaded Rod

Grip Standoff

ShockPad

§" Threaded Rod

Screws

Barrel

Extension Springs

Buttplate

ButtplateFoam

6" Spacer

StockCore

Coupling Nut

14" Threaded Rod

BoltArm

Pin Short

Buttplate Screw

Dash 123 O-Ring

4-40 Short Screw

4-40 Lock Nut

Barrel Shroud

CALIBURN HARDWARE KIT

10/05/17
Printed/Cast Parts NOT included.
Tools needed: Philips Screwdriver, 3/8 Combination Wrench, 1/16" Allen Key, Needle-Nose Pliers
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102117 CALIBURN PRl NTED PART SET Iltem# | Quantity |Part Name Infill %
1 1 rail_top 20
PRIMARY ACCESSORY 3 1 Gripdleft 20
ORANGE / 4 1 Spreader 100
5 1 GripSpacerLeft 20
8 1 Tguard? 100
10 1 Sear 100
11 1 Butt 20
12 1 GripSpacerRight 20
14 1 Stock_Alt2 20
15 1 TriggerAlt 100
17 1 Gripdright 20
20 1 DartGuide 20
24 1 Ram2o 100
26 1 MagRelease? 20
27 1 Muzzle Brake 20
28 1 Muzzle3d 20
29 1 MagWell2 20
30 1 Jam2 20
31 1 Rail_Foregrip 20
32 1 Plunger 100
33 1 Ansuzalgiz2 20

Note: Print layers should not be any larger than 300 microns.
Parts were designed for PLA filament, but can be printed

using ABS without issue. No support material is needed.

Most of the parts should print to tolerance on their hole diameters,
but results may vary so expect to have to touch up some of them
with a round needle file or a drill bit. Similarly the inside of the magwell
often times requires a few passes with a flat file to fit older mags.

http://www.captainslug.com
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- Captain Slug
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Dash 123 O-Ring

Shock Pad

4-40 Lock Nuts with
Nylon side facing ram










Pull Loop
onto Hook

End of barrel
with inside
Chamfered

Should be close
to flush with inside
of Magwell
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13" Threaded Rod

Short Pins

Either
Grip3Right




Apply small drops of
super glue and let it dry
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13" Thread Rod
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Buttplate

@ -— Hex Nut

-60D . 6

)6 D




B X5

$ %

41

% 1




2FH

2FH




%

2FH

2FH

$ $ 3

%!

%

$J*







% $ 3

% %

*

I# 7

%

&>
A %
A&@ L

&( -
%
% 2'(

% !

A&>

%

A&@!

%




